Description
These high intensity blue, green, and cyan LEDs
are based on the most efficient and cost effective
InGaN material technology. The 470 nm typical
dominant wave–length for blue and 525 nm typical
wavelength for green is well suited to color mixing
in full color signs. The 505 nm typical dominant
wavelength for cyan is suitable for traffic signal

5.  2q1/2 is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is 1/2 the on-axis intensity.
4
Part Numbering System
HLMP - x x xx - x x x xx
Mechanical Options
00: Bulk
DD: Ammo Pack
Color Bin Options
0: Full Color Bin Distribution
A: Color Bin 1 and 2
B: Color Bin 2 and 3
C: Color Bin 3 and 4
D: Color Bin 4 and 5
Maximum Intensity Bin
0: No Maximum Intensity Bin Limitation
Others: Refer to Device Selection Guide
Minimum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Viewing Intensity Bin
11: 15°  Without Standoff
12: 15°  With Standoff
26: 23°  Without Standoff
27: 23°  With Standoff
36: 30°  Without standoff
37: 30°  With Standoff
Color
B: Blue 470 nm
M: Green 525 nm
E: Cyan 505 nm
Package
C: T-13/4 (5 mm) Round Lamp
5
Absolute Maximum Rating at TA = 25°C
Parameters Value Unit
DC Forward Current [1] 30 mA
Peak Pulsed Forward Current[2] 100 mA
Power Dissipation 116 mW
LED Junction Temperature 130 °C
Operating Temperature Range –40 to +85 °C
Storage Temperature Range –40 to +100 °C
Notes:
1. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 2.
2. Duty factor 10%, frequency 1 KHz.
Electrical/Optical Characteristics
TA = 25oC
Blue Green Cyan
Parameters Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Units Test Condition